
 

 

In Province Ambulance transport Fee 

For individuals with Saskatchewan Health coverage, there is NO provisions for coverage of Ambulance 

transports as an inpatient or an outpatient.  The client is responsible for these charges and will be 

billed directly for these services. 

Fees: 

Current Road Ambulance transport fees are as follows: 
(ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE) 

Basic charge:  $325.00 

Mileage charge:  $2.30/km billed round trip 

Waiting time:  $80.00/hr 

Approximate Inter-Facility Charges 

Yorkton Hospital to Regina: $1300.00 
Yorkton Hospital to Saskatoon: $2000.00 

*(There will be an additional charge for waiting time) 

• Sask Air Ambulance and STARS: $350.00 deductible 
Plus local Ambulance charges at both pick up and destination sites are the responsibility of the client 

Depending on the situation there may also be fire department charges for setting up landing site for Stars. 

• If a special attendant is required during a transfer, there will be an additional charge of $100.00 

per hour 

• If you are a Saskatchewan Senior 65 years or older and are being transported by Road 

Ambulance, a deductible of $275.00 is your responsibility, the government covers the rest. 

(This does not apply to first nation clients with a valid First Nations Treaty card) 

• If you have coverage such as (Blue Cross, Social Service, Veteran Affairs) these charges may be 

covered 

• The client remains responsible for fees when specialist/medical services are unavailable, 

alternate modes of transportation could have been used and when being transferred to a higher 

or lower level of care within the province of Saskatchewan 

Out-Of-Province 

• Out of province clients will be responsible for full ambulance costs incurred and will need to 

access their provincial benefit plan for reimbursement.  Out of province fees are as follows: 

Basic pick up fee: $360.00 
Mileage per travel KM: $3.05 
Waiting time/hr: $100.00 

Fee Structure 


